helpful supplemental information about the Company's ability to fund internal growth, make acquisitions and repay debt and related
interest. This measure may be inconsistent with similar measures presented by other companies.

(a) Depreciation excludes accelerated depreciation of $9.2 million and $9.7 million for the three and nine months ended September
30, 2012, respectively, and $1.1 million for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2011. Accelerated depreciation is
included in restructuring and other charges.

FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY, INC.

Reconciliation of Income Statement - GAAP to Before Charges/Gains Information
Three Months Ended September 30,
$ in millions, except per share amounts

(unaudited)

  Before Charges/Gains adjustments

Defined

Restructuring Standalone Business
benefit

plan Capital Pro forma Before
GAAP and other corporate separation actuarial structure tax rate Charges/Gains

(unaudited) charges   costs   costs   losses   change   adjustment (Non-GAAP)

2012 THIRD QUARTER

Net Sales $ 909.1 - -  - - - -

Cost of products sold 606.8 (5.5 ) - - (1.5 ) - -
Selling, general &

administrative expenses 236.2 - - - (2.2 ) - -
Amortization of intangible

assets 2.4 - - - - - -
Restructuring charges   3.1   (3.1 )   -   -   -   -   -

Operating Income 60.6 8.6 - - 3.7 - - 72.9

External interest expense 2.0 - - - - - -

Other income, net   (0.8 ) -   -   -   -   -   -
Income before income taxes 59.4 8.6 - - 3.7 - - 71.7

Income taxes   19.2   2.9   -   -   1.3   -   -

Net Income $ 40.2   5.7   -   -   2.4   -   -   48.3

Less: Noncontrolling interests   0.2   -   -   -   -   -   -

Net Income attributable to
Fortune Brands Home &

Security, Inc. $ 40.0

5.7

-

-

2.4

-

-

48.1

Average Diluted Shares

Outstanding 167.0 167.0

Diluted EPS 0.24 0.29

2011

Net Sales $ 848.0 - - - - - -

Cost of products sold 592.2 (1.4 ) - - (17.0 ) - -
Selling, general &

administrative expenses 228.0 -  3.8 - (15.3 ) - -
Amortization of intangible

assets 3.5 - - - - - -
Restructuring charges 1.1 (1.1 ) - - - - -

Business separation costs   2.4   -   -   (2.4 )   -   -   -

Operating Income 20.8 2.5 (3.8 ) 2.4 32.3 - - 54.2

Related party interest
expense, net 0.2 - - - - 2.9 -

External interest income (0.1 ) - - - - - -
Other expense, net   1.8   -   -   -   -   -   -

Income before income taxes 18.9 2.5 (3.8 ) 2.4 32.3 (2.9 ) - 49.4

Income taxes   16.4   0.9   (1.4 )   0.7   12.1   (1.1 )   (10.3 )

Net Income $ 2.5   1.6   (2.4 )   1.7   20.2   (1.8 )   10.3   $ 32.1

Less: Noncontrolling interests   0.3   -   -   -   -   -   -

Net Income attributable to
Fortune Brands Home &

Security, Inc. $ 2.2

1.6

(2.4 )

1.7

20.2

(1.8 )

10.3

$ 31.8

Average Diluted Shares

Outstanding 155.1 159.4

Diluted EPS 0.01 0.20

FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY, INC.

Reconciliation of Income Statement - GAAP to Before Charges/Gains Information